BID ON: LAWN CARE SERVICES -LAND MANAGEMENT
BID NO: 23-18
OPENED: MAY 3,2023 @ 2:00 PM

ITEM

DESCRIPTION

Basic Grounds Maintenance
as noted in the specifications for the
following (4) zones.

Southwest Zone

Burns Middle School
Hankins Middle School
Bryant High School
Dixon Elementary School
Alba Middle School

Total Cost for Southwest Zone

Northwest Zone

Calcedeaver Elementary School
McDavid Jones Elementary School
Allentown Elementary School

Lott Middle School

Citronelle High School

Total Cost for Northwest Zone

ANNUAL
COST

Gulf Coast
Environmental

$14,700.00
$11,025.00
$15,435.00
$5,880.00
$11,760.00

$58,800.00

$11,025.00
$14,700.00
$10,290.00
$7,350.00
$11,760.00

$55,125.00

ANNUAL
COST

Invasive

Management

$21,120.00
$21,120.00
$31,680.00
$13,200.00
$21,120.00

$108,240.00

$15,840.00
$19,800.00
$39,600.00
$13,200.00
$21,120.00

$109,560.00

REVISED 5/2/23

ANNUAL
COST

Rotolo
Consultants

$13,067.40
$16,312.56
$30,280.68
$6,644.88
$21,523.20

$87,828.72

$13,865.16
$20,016.96
$13,918.80
$7,437.96
$13,778.88

$69,017.76

ANNUAL
COST

Williams
Consultants

$161,805.00
$186,900.00
$197,400.00
$157,500.00
$163,800.00

$867,405.00

No Bid



ITEM

DESCRIPTION

Southeast Zone

Dickson Elementary School
Craighead Elementary School
Gilliard Elementary School
Denton Middle School
Davidson High School

Total Cost for Southeast Zone

Northeast Zone

Vigor High School

Calloway Smith Middle School
North Mobile K-8 School
Chastang-Fournier Middle School
Collins-Rhodes Elementary School

Total Cost for Northeast Zone
Central Office Campus

Basic Grounds Maintenance,
as noted in the attached specifications

ANNUAL
COST

Gulf Coast

Environmental

$10,290.00
$11,760.00
$11,760.00
$11,760.00
$20,580.00

$66,150.00

$10,290.00
$11,760.00
$11,760.00
$14,700.00
$6,615.00

$55,125.00

$30,135.00

ANNUAL
COST

Invasive

Management

$23,760.00
$21,120.00
$21,120.00
$31,680.00
$31,680.00

$129,360.00

$21,120.00
$21,120.00
$21,120.00
$21,120.00
$21,120.00

$105,600.00

$72,600.00

ANNUAL
COST

Rotolo
Consultants

$11,134.68
$11,031.72
$15,630.36
$10,817.52
$19,921.32

$68,535.60

$15,259.92
$12,699.36
$17,507.16
$17,613.60
$10,245.48

$73,325.52

$46,165.02

ANNUAL
COST

Williams

Consultants

$163,800.00
$170,100.00
$162,750.00
$186,900.00
$178,500.00

$862,050.00

No Bid

No Bid



Removal of storm damage/debris
(Please identify how your company will handle
this service and cost of such)

Gulf Coast Environmental Contractors - $65.00/man hour for labor
Clean up crews will be dispatched within 72 hours.
Heavy equipment is available for use at the rate of $150.00/hour

Invasive Management Services - We guarantee to be onsite within 24 hours with all necessary labor and
equipment to clean and remove storm damage/debris at a rate of $150.00 per hour

Rotolo Consultants - Over the years, RCI has provided clean-up efforts for various storm events throughout the

southeast including after Hurricane Katrina, Hurricane Harvey and Hurricane Laura just to mention a few. RCI will
gladly extend our services in these times of need in the unfortunate instance that this assistance might be needed. We will
mobilize local crews as well as crews from our various locations throughout the Southeast in order to effectively and
efficiently resstore order. Please see the attached T & M pricing sheet for various labor & equipment rates that would
apply for any extensive storm clean-up services that may be required. If any materials may be necessary as part of the
clean-up effort, RCI will provide those costs to you at the time for your approval.

Williams Consultants - We will provide a 50% discount on storm debris if the storm is declared a FEMA disaster.
We will move to right of way. Any other storm not FEMA the current price is confirm with hauling.



