BID ON: LAWN CARE SERVICES -LAND MANAGEMENT

BID NO: 23-18

OPENED: MAY 3, 2023 @ 2:00 PM

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	ANNUAL COST	ANNUAL COST	ANNUAL COST	ANNUAL COST
		Gulf Coast	Invasive	Rotolo	Williams
		Environmental	Management	Consultants	Consultants
	Basic Grounds Maintenance				
	as noted in the specifications for the				
	following (4) zones.				
1	Southwest Zone				
	Burns Middle School	\$14,700.00	\$21,120.00	\$13,067.40	\$161,805.00
	Hankins Middle School	\$11,025.00	\$21,120.00	\$16,312.56	\$186,900.00
	Bryant High School	\$15,435.00	\$31,680.00	\$30,280.68	\$197,400.00
	Dixon Elementary School	\$5,880.00	\$13,200.00	\$6,644.88	\$157,500.00
	Alba Middle School	\$11,760.00	\$21,120.00	\$21,523.20	\$163,800.00
	Total Cost for Southwest Zone	\$58,800.00	\$108,240.00	\$87,828.72	\$867,405.00
2	Northwest Zone				
	Calcedeaver Elementary School	\$11,025.00	\$15,840.00	\$13,865.16	No Bid
	McDavid Jones Elementary School	\$14,700.00	\$19,800.00	\$20,016.96	
	Allentown Elementary School	\$10,290.00	\$39,600.00	\$13,918.80	
	Lott Middle School	\$7,350.00	\$13,200.00	\$7,437.96	
	Citronelle High School	\$11,760.00	\$21,120.00	\$13,778.88	
	Total Cost for Northwest Zone	\$55,125.00	\$109,560.00	\$69,017.76	

REVISED 5/2/23

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	ANNUAL COST	ANNUAL COST	ANNUAL COST	ANNUAL COST
		Gulf Coast	Invasive	Rotolo	Williams
		Environmental	Management	Consultants	Consultants
3	Southeast Zone				
	Dickson Elementary School	\$10,290.00	\$23,760.00	\$11,134.68	\$163,800.00
	Craighead Elementary School	\$11,760.00	\$21,120.00	\$11,031.72	\$170,100.00
	Gilliard Elementary School	\$11,760.00	\$21,120.00	\$15,630.36	\$162,750.00
	Denton Middle School	\$11,760.00	\$31,680.00	\$10,817.52	\$186,900.00
	Davidson High School	\$20,580.00	\$31,680.00	\$19,921.32	\$178,500.00
	Total Cost for Southeast Zone	\$66,150.00	\$129,360.00	\$68,535.60	\$862,050.00
4	Northeast Zone				
	Vigor High School	\$10,290.00	\$21,120.00	\$15,259.92	No Bid
	Calloway Smith Middle School	\$11,760.00	\$21,120.00	\$12,699.36	
	North Mobile K-8 School	\$11,760.00	\$21,120.00	\$17,507.16	
	Chastang-Fournier Middle School	\$14,700.00	\$21,120.00	\$17,613.60	
	Collins-Rhodes Elementary School	\$6,615.00	\$21,120.00	\$10,245.48	
	Total Cost for Northeast Zone	\$55,125.00	\$105,600.00	\$73,325.52	
5	Central Office Campus			.	
	Basic Grounds Maintenance, as noted in the attached specifications	\$30,135.00	\$72,600.00	\$46,165.02	No Bid

6 Removal of storm damage/debris
(Please identify how your company will handle
this service and cost of such)

Gulf Coast Environmental Contractors - \$65.00/man hour for labor Clean up crews will be dispatched within 72 hours. Heavy equipment is available for use at the rate of \$150.00/hour

Invasive Management Services - We guarantee to be onsite within 24 hours with all necessary labor and equipment to clean and remove storm damage/debris at a rate of \$150.00 per hour

Rotolo Consultants - Over the years, RCI has provided clean-up efforts for various storm events throughout the southeast including after Hurricane Katrina, Hurricane Harvey and Hurricane Laura just to mention a few. RCI will gladly extend our services in these times of need in the unfortunate instance that this assistance might be needed. We will mobilize local crews as well as crews from our various locations throughout the Southeast in order to effectively and efficiently resstore order. Please see the attached T & M pricing sheet for various labor & equipment rates that would apply for any extensive storm clean-up services that may be required. If any materials may be necessary as part of the clean-up effort, RCI will provide those costs to you at the time for your approval.

Williams Consultants - We will provide a 50% discount on storm debris if the storm is declared a FEMA disaster. We will move to right of way. Any other storm not FEMA the current price is confirm with hauling.